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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY PA-Y15 18W Power Delivery
Charger. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for
future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact
our support team with your product model number and
Amazon order number.

Package Contents
18W Power Delivery Charger
User Manual

Warranty Card

Product Diagram

USB-C Output
(Power Delivery)

Specifications
Model PA-Y15
Technology Power Delivery
Input AC 100-240V
output (PDO) 5V 3A, 9V 2A
(PPS) 3V-5.9V 3A, 6V-11V 2A
Total Power Output 18W
Dimensions 55 x50 x 28mm /
217" x1.97" x 1.10"
Weight 66g / 2.330z

What is Power Delivery?
USB Power Delivery is a new universal multi-voltage charging
standard that dynamically negotiates power output over a
USB Type-C connection to safely and efficiently recharge a
wide range of compatible devices.

To get USB PD, the following are required:

e Device (phone, tablet, laptop) that supports USB PD
e USB-C Charger with USB PD

e USB-Cto C cable

Getting Started

1. Plug the PA-Y15into a wall outlet

2. Connect your charging cable to your device's charging
port

3. Connect the other end of the cable to the USB-C output
port on PA-Y15

4. Unplug your device when fully charged

Product Care
e Keep away from liquids and exireme heat

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the
address below that corresponds with your region. Please
include your Amazon order number and product model
number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jo@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products
purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different
seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

-01 - -02- -03-
Vielen Dank fur des Power Delivery Ladegeréts 18 W PA-Y15 Technische Daten Erste Schritte
von AUKEY. Bitte lesen Sie sich die Bedienungsanleitung Model PAYIS 1. Stecken Sie den PA-Y15in eine Steckdose

aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie auf. Wenden Sie
sich bei Fragen unter Angabe der Produkimodellnummer
sowie der Amazon-Bestellnummer an unseren Support.

Lieferumfang

Power Delivery Ladegerat 18 W
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Produkibild

USB-C-Ausgang
(Power Delivery)

Ladetechnik Power Delivery

Eingang AC 100 - 240 V

(PDO)5V3A9V2A

Ausgan
gang (PPS)3V-59V3A,6V-11V2A

Gesamtleistung 18W

55 x50 x 28 mm /

Abmessungen
217" x1,97" x 1,10"

Gewicht 669/2330z

Was ist Power Delivery?

USB Power Delivery ist ein neuer, universeller mehrspannungs-
fahiger Ladestandard, der die Energieausgabe Uber eine
USB-C-Verbindung dynamisch reguliert, um moglichst viele
Gerdate sicher und effizient zu laden.

Um USB PD zu erhalten, sind ich:

e Gerdt (Telefon, Tablet, Notebook), das USB-PD unterstUtzt
e USB-C-Ladegerat mit USB-PD

e USB-C zu C-Kabel

2. Verbinden Sie Ihr Ladekabel mit der Ladeanschluss Ihres
Gerdts

3. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des Kabels mit der
USB-C-Ausgangsanschluss des PA-Y15

4. Trennen Sie Ihr Gerat, wenn es vollstandig geladen ist

Produkipflege
e Halten Sie das Gerét von Flussigkeiten und extremer Hitze
fern

Garantie & Kundenservice

Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprichen kontaktieren
Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region
entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Inre Amazon-Bestellnummer und
die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen Uber Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com

* Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur fir die Produkte einen Kundenservice
an, die direkt bei AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollfen Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem
anderen Handler gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte dessen Kundendienst
beziiglich Fragen oder Garantieanspriichen.
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Nous vous remercions pour lachat du chargeur Power Delivery quqciérisﬁques Pour commencer
8 W A_UKEY PA-Y15. Veuilez lire cﬁeljﬁ’vemen’f_ ce mcnue! Moddle PAYIS 1. Branchez le chargeur secteur PA-Y15 sur une prise secteur.
d'utilisation et conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement. Si 2. Connectez votre cable de charge au port de charge
vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe Technologie Power Delivery de votre appareil.
dassistance en foumnissant le numéro de modele du produit ainsi Entrée AC 100-240 V 3. Connectez l'autre extrémité du cable & un port de sorfie
que le numéro de commande Amazon. o (PDO)5V3A,9V2A USB-C sur votre dispositif PA-Y15.

ortie

Contenu de la boite
Chargeur Power Delivery 18 W
Manuel d'utilisation

Carte de garantie

Schéma du produit

Sortie USB-C
(Power Delivery)

(PPS)3V-59V3A,6V-11V2A
Puissance de sorfie totale | 18W

55 x 50 x 28mm /
217" x1,97" x1,10"

Poids 66 g /233 once

Dimensions

Qu'est-ce que Power Delivery ?

USB Power Delivery est une nouvelle norme universelle de
charge multi-tension qui négocie dynamiquement la sortie
d'alimentation via une connexion USB de type C pour
recharger efficacement et en toute sécurité une large
gamme d'appareils compatibles.

Pour obtenir la PD USB, les éléments suivants sont requis:

e Appareil (téléphone, tablette, ordinateur portable) prenant
en charge PD USB

e Chargeur USB-C avec PD USB

e Cdable USB-C vers C

4. Débranchez votre appareil lorsque celui-ci est completement
chargé.

Entretien du Produit
e Tenir & I'écart des liquides et des sources de chaleur extréme

Garantie et Service Client

Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie,
veuillez nous contacter & 'adresse ci-dessous correspondant
& votre région. Veuillez fournir votre numéro de commande
Amazon ainsi que le numéro de modéle du produit.

Commandes sur Amazon Europe: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter qu' AUKEY ne peut fournir le service aprés vente que pour
les produits achetés directement via AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté votre prodiuit
AUKEY via un vendeur différent, veuillez contacter directement ce vendeur
pour les questions de maintenance et de garantie.
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Gracias por comprar el AUKEY PA-Y15 Cargador con Power Especificaciones Empezando
Delivery de 18W. Por favor, lea con atencién este manual de 1. Conecte el PA-Y15 cargador a un enchufe de pared
instrucciones y gudrdelo para posibles consultas en el futuro. Modelo PA YIS 2. Conecte su cable de carga al puerto de carga de su
Sinecesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con nuestro equipo Tecnologia Power Delivery dispositivo
de apoyo e indique el nimero de modelo de su producto y Entrada AC 100-240 V 3. Conecte el ofro extremo del cable a la salida USB-C del
el nUmero de pedido de Amazon.

P s (PDO)5V3A,9V2A cargador PA-Y15

alida

Contenido

Cargador con Power Delivery de 18 W
Manual de Instrucciones

Tarjeta de Garantia

Diagrama del producto

Salida USB-C
(Power Delivery)
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(PPS)3V-59V3A,6V-11V2A
Salida total de potencia 18W

55x50x 28 mm /
2.17"x1.97" x1.10"

Peso 66g/2330z

Dimensiones

¢ Qué es la tecnologia Power Delivery?

USB Power Delivery es un nuevo esténdar de carga multivoltaje
que negocia la salida de energia dindmicamente por una
conexion USB Type-C para recargar una amplia gama de
dispositivos compatibles de forma segura y eficiente.

Para obtener USB PD, se requiere lo siguiente:

e Dispositivo (Smartphone, tableta, ordenador portdtil)
compatible con USB PD

Cargador USB-C con USB PD

Cable USB-CaC

S0 -

4. Desconecte su dispositivo cuando esté totalmente
cargado

Cuidado del Producto

e Mantenga lejos de liquidos y calor extremo

Garantia & Soporte al Cliente

Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantia, por
favor péngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente
direccion que se corresponde con su region. Por favor, incluya
su nUmero de orden de Amazon y su nUmero de modelo
del producto.

Amazon UE pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sdlo puede ofrecer servicio postventa
alos productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado
del vendedor diferente, por favor, pdngase en contacto con ellos directamente
sobre la garantia o los problemas de servicio.
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Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY PA-Y15 Caricafore con Power
Delivery da 18 W. Si prega di leggere il presente manuale d'uso
con attenzione e di conservatro in caso di necessita futura. Se si
ha bisogno di assistenza, si prega di contattare la nostra
assistenza clienti comunicando il numero del modello del
prodotto e il numero d'ordine Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacchetto
Caricatore Power Delivery da 18 W
Manuale d'uso

Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

Uscita USB-C
(Power Delivery)

Specificazioni

Modello PA-Y15
Tecnologia Power Delivery
Ingresso CA 100-240 V
Uscit (PDO)

setia 5V3A9V2A

(PPS) 3V-59V3A,6V-11V2A

Potenza totale in uscita 8w

. o 55x50x28mm /
Dimensioni 217" % 1,97" x1,10"
Peso 66g/2330z

Cos’é la “Power Delivery”?

USB Power Delivery € il nuovo ed universale standard di
carica multi voltaggio che scambia la potenza in uscita in
maniera dinamica su una connessione USB di Tipo-C per
caricare in maniera efficiente e sicura un'ampia gamma
di dispositivi compatibili.

Per ottenere USB PD, sono necessari i seguenti:

e Dispositivo (telefono, tablet, computer portatile) che
supporta USB PD

e Caricabatterie USB-C con USB PD

e CavoUSB-CaC

Per iniziare

1. Collegare il prodotto PA-Y15 ad una presa a muro

2. Collegare il cavo alla porta di carica del dispositivo

3. Collegare I'altra estremita del cavo alla porta USB-C sul
prodotto PA-Y15

4. Scollegare il dispositivo quando & completamente carico

Manutenzione del prodotto
e Tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di calore

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti

Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di
contattarci al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua
regione. Si prega d'inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon
e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini Amazon UE: support.eu@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY puo offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per
i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un
venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi di
servizio o di garanzia.
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(PDO) 5V 3A, 9V 2A

7 (PPS) 3V-5.9V 3A, 6V-11V 2A
18W
+5 55x50x28mm /
! 217"x197"x1.10"
] 669 /23302

USB PD (Power Delivery) &1&?

USB PD (Power Delivery) (. USB Type-CiEiA M L CEHH 1%
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Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: supportjp@aukey.com
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